

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM (3231/2025) IN WP(C) 1217/2025
EXEMPTION CM(3232/2025)**

SHEIKH MOHAMMAD ASLAM AND ANR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Insha, Advocate vice
Mr. M.S. Reshi, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (REVENUE) AND
ANR**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud din Ganai, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
18.07.2025

CM 3231/2025:

01. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the requirement of filing the certified copy of the order dated 22.05.2025 is dispensed with at this stage, with the direction to the applicant/petitioner to do the needful as and when directed by the Court.

02. CM is accordingly disposed of.

WP(C) 1217/2025:

1. List on 16.09.2025.
2. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

18.07.2025

"Adil Ismail"